MODEL: DAST-20
DAST-20 SPECIFICATIONS ES-5921 Rev.10   Page 1/22
Telemetering System
TELEMETERING SYSTEM
Functions & Features
• Small-scale telemetering system
• Lightning arrester protecting telephone circuit standard
• Approved of Technical Requirements Compliance Approval

mm (inch)
MODEL: DAST-20-[1][2]-K
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: DAST-20–[1][2]–K
Specify a code from below for each of [1] and [2].
  (e.g. DAST-20-1MC81-K)
[1] TRANSMISSION RATE
1: 50 bps
2: 300 bps
[2] I/O SECTION
Master Station
MC81: Contact outputs, 4 open collector outputs
ME5: Contact I/O, 4 dry contact inputs
         4 open collector outputs
MM4; Analog outputs, 4 voltage outputs
MR3: Analog I/O, 4 voltage inputs
         4 voltage outputs
MS6; Contact & analog outputs
         4 open collector outputs
         4 voltage outputs
MS8; Contact inputs & analog outputs
         4 dry contact inputs
         4 voltage outputs
MU4: Analog & pulse outputs
         4 voltage outputs
         4 pulse outputs (open collector)
MS4: Contact, analog & pulse outputs
         2 open collector outputs
         4 voltage outputs
         2 pulse outputs (open collector)
Local Station
SA41: Contact inputs, 4 dry contact inputs
SE5: Contact I/O, 4 dry contact inputs
         4 open collector outputs
SG4: Analog inputs, 4 voltage inputs
SR3: Analog I/O, 4 voltage inputs
         4 voltage outputs
SS5: Contact & analog inputs
         4 dry contact inputs
         4 voltage inputs
SS7: Contact outputs & analog inputs
         4 open collector outputs
         4 voltage inputs
SP4: Analog & pulse inputs
         4 voltage inputs
         4 dry contact pulse inputs
SS3: Contact, analog & pulse inputs
         2 dry contact inputs
         4 voltage outputs
         2 dry contact pulse inputs
POWER INPUT
AC Power
K: 85 – 132 V AC
(Operational voltage range 85 – 132 V, 47 – 66 Hz)
APPLICATION TO NTT
Application form is available at local NTT sales offices.
“Guide for Application for Dedicated Circuit Lease” is
provided for free for detailed explanation.
COMMON SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: lightning arrester, modem and I/O modules
mounted on a chassis for surface mounting
Connection
• Telephone circuit: M4 screw terminals  (torque 0.8 N·m)
• Power & I/O: M3.5 screw terminals  (torque 0.8 N·m)
• RUN contact output: Euro type connector terminal
  (Applicable wire size: ≤ 1.25 mm2, stripped length 8 mm)
• Grounding: M4 screw terminal  (torque 0.8 N·m)
Screw terminal
• Telephone circuit & grounding: Nickel-plated steel
• Power & I/O: Chromated steel
MG CO., LTD.
MODEL: DAST-20